# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5948249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL LEITNER-WISE	02/05/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEITNER-WISE AG LTD
Street Address:	71-75 SHELTON STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WC2H 9JQ

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10488128

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7032090009

Email: paul@leitner-wise.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL LEITNER-WISE
Address Line 1: 403 K STREET NE

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128-ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL LEITNER-WISE	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Leitner-Wise/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=128#page1.tif

PATENT 505901548 REEL: 051730 FRAME: 0508

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Paul Leitner-Wise (the ASSIGNOR) has made an invention (the INVENTION) described and claimed in the following United States Patent (the PATENT):

Title:

BOLT CARRIER WITH A MODIFIED CAM PATH

Patent No.:

10,488,128

Filing Date:

November 26, 2018

and

WHEREAS, Leitner-Wise AG LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales, ("ASSIGNEE"), having a business address at 71-75 Shelton Street, Covent Garden, London, England, WC2H 9JQ, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT;

NOW, WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, and to its assigns, successors, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said INVENTION and PATENT, including any and all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any and all U.S. and foreign applications claiming priority from the PATENT or directed to improvements and derivatives thereof; and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE and his assigns, successors, and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed had this assignment not been made.

By

Paul Leitner-Wise

Date: February 5th, 2020

PATENT

REEL: 051730 FRAME: 0509

**RECORDED: 02/05/2020**